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Travel Funding at Canadian Universities
Bourses de voyage offertes par les universités canadiennes

SGS -  School or Faculty of Graduate Studies / Ecole ou Faculté des études supérieures
GSX - Graduate Student Union/Society / Association d'étudiants dipldmés
Dep't - history department funding / aide provenant du département d'histoire

The following is a compilation of information by the GSC's
reps over the past few months. MA/PHD refer to the number
of full time students enrolled in the program in January 2002,
and 'Funding' refers to the amount of travel funding available
to history grad students for conferences. In most cases, the
SGS offers a one time subsidy for all grad students to present
a paper at an academic conference. Other possible sources of
funding, however, include departmental funds, the graduate
students union or society, or special endowments. Amounts
vary, often depending on the costs incurred by the confererce.

Les renseignments suivants ont été compilés par les représen-
tants du CED au cours des derniers mois. MA/PHD référe

au nombre d'étudiants a temps plein inscrits a un programme
en janvier 2002 et 'Funding' refére a l'aide financiére offerte
aux étudiants diplédmés en histoire qui doivent se déplacer
pour une conférence. D'autres sources de financement sont
disponibles par le biais des départements, des associations
étudiantes ou de fondations. Les montants varient et dépen-
dent le plus souvent des codts associés a la conférence.

MA PHD FUNDING

Carleton University: 22 26 1/4 transpo costs SGS = $150 GSX
Rachel Lea Heide- rlheide@chat.carleton.ca
Concordia University 32 16 $2500/5 yrs for CISH conference
Dalhousie University: 20 total ? $500 SGS
Blake Brown- rblake brown@hotmail.com
Guelph University: 31 total ? $1000 dep't
Carolyn Herzog- cherzog@uoguelph.ca
Lakehead University: 7 --- S.S. & Humanities Faculty e varies on costs
Michel Beaulieu- msbeauli@flash.lakeheadu.ca
Université Laval: 75 56 depends on application
Marie-Héléne Vallée- mhval@qbc.clic.net
Université Montréal: 52 48 no funding
Gillian Leitch- GlLeitch@aol.com
McGill University 45 23
McMaster Univeristy: 20 24 $5000 grad students « $2500+ English/History
Heather Nelson- nelsonhe@mcmaster.ca
Memorial University: 17 15 $100 Atlantic, $200 Canada/US,
Jonathan Anuik- jonathananuik@yahoo.ca $300 international

(above matched by Dean of Arts)

$250 GSX
Queen’s University: 32 40 $300 SGS
Yolande House- soleta_nf@yahoo.ca
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Simon Fraser University: 31 18 Cook (conference) & Ewart (NAC) grants
Gina Heinbockel- Bolik gheinboc@sfu.ca

University of Alberta: ? ? $800 max PhD and $600 max MA SGS
Anne Marie Bruseker- musebrat@yahoo.com

University of B.C.: 24 20 $450 SGS

Judy Maxwell- green@imag.net

University of Calgary: 24 15 MA- $1000 PhD- $1000 x 2- SGS

Laurel Haliday- Imhallad@hotmail.com

University of Manitoba: 53 16 1) Congress for Social Sciences

Jody Perrun- umperrun@cc.UManitoba.ca Travel Scholarship

2) $300 (Canadian conferences) and $500
(international), MA (once) &PhD (twice
per program)- SGS

3) GSX (amount varies)

4) Alumni Association- varies

University of New Brunswick: 48 17 $1000 dep't $100-$300 GSX + endowment funds
Corey Slumkoski- g26dv@unb.ca
University of Northern B.C. 8 $1500 international or $1000 Canada/US
University of Ottawa: 63 37 GSX & Faculty of Grad Studies funding- based
Matthew Hayday- mhayday@home.com 63 37 on appplication
University of Regina: 17 --- $600- SGS
Brett Quiring- bquiring@sk.sympatico.ca
University of Saskatchewan: 37 4 $2000 SGS + more for Canadianists $300 GSX
Erin Milions- erin.millions@shaw.ca
Université de Sherbrooke 65 MA $450, PhD $750- dep't MA $3000,
PhD $4000 SGS
University of Toronto: 67 98 PhD & MA, $300, dep't
Bruce Retallack- brucer@idirect.com
University of Victoria: 18 48 $400 max, SGS
Tina Block- tmblock@uvic.ca 18 48
University of Western Ontario: 24 26 $250- SGS $250- GSX
Mike Dove- mfdove@hotmail.com
York University: 48 69 $500 max SGS & several research and
Sean Kheraj- seanerino@hotmail.com travel grants
Waterloo $300, dep't $50, Dean of Arts $300 SGS
Wilfrid Laurier 17 7 $60, GSU UQAM
Windsor 13 competetive grants from dep't -amount based

on expenses




